

10-1918-cv(L), 10-1966-cv(CON)

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

**CHEVRON CORPORATION, RODRIGO PEREZ PALLARES, and
RICARDO REIS VEIGA,**
Petitioners-Appellees,

v.

**JOSEPH A. BERLINGER, CRUDE PRODUCTIONS, LLC, MICHAEL
BONFIGLIO, THIRD EYE MOTION PICTURE CO., INC.,
@RADICAL.MEDIA, and LAGO AGRIO PLAINTIFFS,**
Respondents-Appellants.

On Appeal From the United States District Court
For the Southern District of New York

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL
DEFENSE LAWYERS IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEES PALLARES AND
VEIGA URGING AFFIRMANCE**

Richard D. Willstatter
GREEN & WILLSTATTER
200 Mamaroneck Ave., Suite 605
White Plains, NY 10601
Telephone: (914) 948-5656

John D. Cline
K.C. Maxwell
115 Sansome Street, Suite 1204
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 747-8287

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae National
Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF AMICUS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. A CRIMINAL DEFENDANT'S INTEREST IN OBTAINING EVIDENCE HELPFUL TO HIS DEFENSE IS ENTITLED TO GREAT WEIGHT	4
II. THE PRIVILEGE THAT BERLINGER ASSERTS, IF IT EXISTS AT ALL, SHOULD YIELD TO APPELLEES' NEED FOR INFORMATION WITH WHICH TO DEFEND THEMSELVES	8
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Baker v. F&F Investment</i> , 470 F.2d 778 (2d Cir. 1972)	7
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	5
<i>Branzburg v. Hayes</i> , 408 U.S. 665 (1972)	passim
<i>Cohen v. Cowles Media Co.</i> , 501 U.S. 663 (1991)	10
<i>Gonzales v. NBC</i> , 194 F.3d 29 (2d Cir. 1998)	8, 9, 11, 12, 13
<i>In re Grand Jury Proceedings (Scarce)</i> , 5 F.3d 397 (9th Cir. 1993)	11
<i>In re: Grand Jury Subpoena (Judith Miller)</i> , 397 F.3d 964 (D.C. Cir. 2005)	10, 11
<i>Jaffee v. Redmond</i> , 518 U.S. 1 (1996)	11
<i>Jencks v. United States</i> , 353 U.S. 657 (1957)	5
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	5
<i>McKevitt v. Pallasch</i> , 339 F.3d 530 (7th Cir. 2003)	4, 10, 13, 14
<i>New York Times v. Gonzales</i> , 459 F.3d 160 (2d Cir. 2006)	10, 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>People v. Combest</i> , 4 N.Y.3d 341, 828 N.E.2d 583, 795 N.Y.S.2d 481 (2005)	7, 8
<i>United States v. Andolschek</i> , 142 F.2d 503 (2d Cir. 1944)	6
<i>United States v. Burke</i> , 700 F.2d 70 (2d Cir. 1983)	7, 8
<i>United States v. Cutler</i> , 6 F.3d 67 (2d Cir. 1993)	7, 8
<i>United States v. LaRouche Campaign</i> , 841 F.2d 1176 (1st Cir. 1988)	6
<i>United States v. Nixon</i> , 418 U.S. 683 (1974)	4, 5, 6, 11
<i>United States v. Reynolds</i> , 345 U.S. 1 (1953)	6
<i>University of Pennsylvania v. EEOC</i> , 493 U.S. 182 (1990)	10
<i>von Bulow v. von Bulow</i> , 811 F.2d 136 (2d Cir. 1987)	9

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1782	2
------------------------	---

Rules

Fed. R. Evid. 501	3
